

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
Province of Bulacan
4th Quarter, CY 2021

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	PEO-2021-177	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SILING MATANDA, PANDI, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	2,987,116.94	November 04, 2021	39CD
2	PEO-2021-178	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT KAPITANGAN, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	Bulacan	RDBT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Caloocan City, Metro Manila	2,990,077.77	November 04, 2021	40CD
3	PEO-2021-179	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAN ISIDRO II, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	Bulacan	RDBT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Caloocan City, Metro Manila	2,986,567.70	November 04, 2021	40CD
4	PEO-2021-180	CONSTRUCTION OF REINFORCED CONCRETE DOUBLE BARREL BOX CULVERT AT BUHOL NA MANGGA, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	Bulacan	RDBT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Caloocan City, Metro Manila	2,992,009.42	November 04, 2021	74CD
5	PEO-2021-181	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT STO. CRISTO, BALIUAG, BULACAN	6,000,000.00	Bulacan	JORDAN RIVER CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Makati, Metro Manila	5,975,005.09	November 04, 2021	148CD
6	PEO-2021-182	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY PNP CRIME LAB BUILDING AT CAMP ALEJO COMPOUND, MOJON, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	4,299,989.25	Bulacan	OLYMPUS BUILDERS AND MINING CORPORATION	Philippines	4,285,005.71	November 04, 2021	125CD
7	PEO-2021-184	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT MINUYAN PROPER, CSJDM, BULACAN	2,376,677.21	Bulacan	PRO E ENTERPRISES	PROCOPIO FERNANDEZ DE GUZMAN Jr.	2,370,001.66	November 04, 2021	70CD

8	PEO-2021-185	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAN NICOLAS, HAGONoy, BULACAN	2,689,942.47	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS AND TRADING	Lugam, Malolos City, Bulacan	2,684,993.90	November 04, 2021	150CD
9	PEO-2021-186	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT MALUMOT, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	3,103,381.43	Bulacan	M.S DE LARA CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	3,095,012.73	November 04, 2021	90CD
10	PEO-2021-189	IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT MALAWAK, BUSTOS, BULACAN	1,510,422.67	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS AND TRADING	Lugam, Malolos City, Bulacan	1,504,991.87	November 04, 2021	43CD
11	PEO-2021-190	IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT TIBAGAN, BUSTOS, BULACAN	2,205,125.49	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS AND TRADING	Lugam, Malolos City, Bulacan	2,199,992.15	November 04, 2021	87CD
12	PEO-2021-191	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT CALIZON, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	5,308,572.17	Bulacan	OLYMPUS BUILDERS AND MINING CORPORATION	Philippines	5,289,999.62	November 04, 2021	106CD
13	PEO-2021-192	IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING WITH PROVISION OF STAGE AT PAMARAWAN, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	3,081,116.90	Bulacan	OLYMPUS BUILDERS AND MINING CORPORATION	Philippines	3,070,560.27	November 04, 2021	95CD
14	PEO-2021-193	IMPROVEMENT OF PANDI DISTRICT HOSPITAL, BUNSURAN 1ST, PANDI, BULACAN (PHASE III)	14,473,151.25	Bulacan	5-I CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Ignacio St., Panghulo, Malabon City	14,440,342.28	November 04, 2021	200CD
15	PEO-2021-194	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT MASUSO, PANDI, BULACAN	5,989,488.45	Bulacan	OLYMPUS BUILDERS AND MINING CORPORATION	Philippines	5,965,005.04	November 04, 2021	138CD
16	PEO-2021-195	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAN JOSE, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	2,939,035.27	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	2,929,986.95	November 04, 2021	80CD
17	PEO-2021-196	IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT KAPITANGAN, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	1,988,807.92	Bulacan	SAMENARA CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	B6-L7, Villa Angelina Subdivision, Sampaloc., Apalit, Pampanga	1,980,260.04	November 04, 2021	60CD

18	PEO-2021-197	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT TIBAGAN, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	6,005,702.06	Bulacan	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	# 46 Bagbaguin Sta. Maria, Bulacan	5,984,270.29	November 04, 2021	114CD
19	PEO-2021-198	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT ILOG BULO, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	6,257,395.73	Bulacan	PRO E ENTERPRISES	PROCOPIO FERNANDEZ DE GUZMAN Jr.	6,240,013.68	November 04, 2021	114CD
20	PEO-2021-199	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT GUYONG, SANTA MARIA, BULACAN, BULACAN	3,353,157.21	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	3,345,571.43	November 04, 2021	77CD
21	PEO-2021-200	IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL COMPOUND AT ANGAT NHS, TABOC, ANGAT, BULACAN	4,848,626.06	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,835,771.22	November 04, 2021	119CD
22	PEO-2021-202	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BUSTOS E/S, POBLACION, BUSTOS, BULACAN	5,373,497.48	Bulacan	JORDAN RIVER CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Makati, Metro Manila	5,354,671.23	November 04, 2021	140CD
23	PEO-2021-203	CONSTRUCTION OF HOME ECONOMICS BUILDING AT LICIADA E/S, BUSTOS, BULACAN	3,214,319.75	Bulacan	JORDAN RIVER CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Makati, Metro Manila	3,205,029.03	November 04, 2021	72CD
24	PEO-2021-204	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT DAUNGAN E/S, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	7,568,595.84	Bulacan	JORDAN RIVER CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Makati, Metro Manila	7,540,182.05	November 04, 2021	177CD
25	PEO-2021-205	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT MARILAO C/S, POBLACION I, MARILAO, BULACAN	7,458,050.94	Bulacan	JORDAN RIVER CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Makati, Metro Manila	7,435,039.72	November 04, 2021	149CD
26	PEO-2021-206	IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL BUILDINGS AT STO. NINO E/S, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	1,611,384.47	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	1,607,560.14	November 04, 2021	60CD
27	PEO-2021-207	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING WITH PROVISION OF STAGE AT JOSE C. CASTRO E/S, TAAL, PULILAN, BULACAN	3,352,129.31	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	3,345,556.25	November 04, 2021	69CD

28	PEO-2021-209	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PRENZA II, MARILAO, BULACAN (PHASE II)	4,135,382.57	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,125,133.97	December 23, 2021	70CD
29	PEO-2021-210	IMPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT BLOOD CENTER, BMC COMPOUND, MOJON, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	3,790,455.59	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	3,780,234.58	December 23, 2021	52CD
30	PEO-2021-211	CONSTRUCTION OF COLD ROOM BUILDING FOR BLOOD CENTER AT BMC COMPOUND, MOJON, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	4,015,207.64	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,000,564.46	December 23, 2021	70CD
31	PEO-2021-212	IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI PURPOSE BUILDING AT PRESIDENT DIOSDADO P. MACAPAGAL MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL, STA. CRUZ, ANGAT, BULACAN	2,000,000.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	1,995,030.56	December 23, 2021	50CD
32	PEO-2021-213	IMPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT SILING MATANDA E/S, PANDI, BULACAN	2,983,959.91	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	2,975,005.79	December 23, 2021	60CD
33	PEO-2021-214	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT STA. CRUZ NHS, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	6,074,040.09	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	6,055,031.05	December 23, 2021	150CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

CARINA M. ESPIRITU
BAC Secretariat Head

ANTONIA V. CONSTANTINO
BAC Chairman